## **Edmonton Christian Schools**

### **Edmonton Society for Christian Education**

14304 109 Avenue, Edmonton, AB T5N 1H6 780-476-6281 societyoffice@edmchristian.org edmchristian.org



## **Edmonton Christian Schools - Fee Schedule 2020-2021**

Christian Program Fees (per family)	Yearly Fee	Monthly Fee (10 Months)
One student in Kindergarten	\$660	\$66
One student in Grade 1-12	\$1,710	\$171
One student in K and one student in Grade 1-12	\$2,370	\$237
Two students in Grades 1-12	\$2,500	\$250
Three or more students in Grades K-12	\$2955	\$295.50
Additional High School fee - one student	\$180	\$18
Additional High School fee - two or more students	\$360	\$36

Capital Assessment Fee (per family)	Yearly Fee	Monthly Fee (10 Months)
One or more children in Kindergarten – Grade 12	\$250	\$25
Child/ren in Preschool only	\$0	\$0

Preschool Fees* (per child)	Yearly Fee	Monthly Fee (10 Months)
Child attending 1 class per week	\$450	\$45
Child attending 2 classes per week	\$900	\$90
Child attending 3 classes per week	\$1,350	\$135

<sup>\*</sup>The Preschool program operates for 9 months: mid-September through mid-June.

# Fees are subject to change.

## **Payment Options**

#### **Automatic Withdrawal**

Contact the office to request an automatic withdrawal form.

Choice of payment withdrawal on:

- the 1st of the month,
- the 15th of the month, or
- the 20th of the month (NEW).

#### **Postdated Cheques**

Please mail in or drop off your postdated cheques at the Society Office. You may date your cheques for any date you require.

### **Credit Card Payment**

You may set up a re-occurring or a one-time credit card payment. Contact the Society Office to request a credit card authorization form. Alternatively, you may call the Society office and provide your card number over the phone.

(All credit card payments incur a 3% fee.)

### **In-Person at the Society Office**

We can take your payments at the Society Office during business hours. (Monday-Friday, 8:30am-4:00pm)

- Credit Card (+3% fee)
- Debit Card
- Cash
- Cheque

If the above-listed payment options do not work for you please contact our office ASAP to discuss possible alternate arrangements.